

\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 221/2020**

JITENDER MADHUP

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Ritagya Riti Singh, Mr.Praveen
Rao and Mr.Shreyans, Advocates.

versus

SHWETA JEET MADHUP

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **13.03.2020**

CRL.M.A.No.5430/2020

For the reasons mentioned in the application the delay of 90 days in refiling of the petition stands condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A.No.5431/2020

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 & CRL.M.A.No.5429/2020

This petition challenges the impugned order dated 30.11.2019 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge in Criminal Appeal No.121/2019 whereby the appeal against the order dated 26.04.2019 passed by learned Trial Court in favour of respondent was dismissed.

Issue notice to the respondent through all modes returnable on 14.07.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 13, 2020

M