



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 221/2020**

JITENDER MADHUP Petitioner
Through : Mr.Praveen Rao, Advocate.
versus
SHWETA JEET MADHUP Respondent
Through : Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **10.03.2021**

Crl.M.A.No.4097/2021

1. This application is moved by petitioner for early hearing of the main petition, pending for hearing under enbloc list.
2. Since it is submitted the matter is pending for more than a year, the prayer is allowed.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 and Crl.M.A.No.5429/2020

4. List on 07.05.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 10, 2021

VL