



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5429/2020

JITENDER MADHUP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Rao, Advocate

versus

SHWETA JEET MADHUP

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.05.2022

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Notice was issued in this petition on 13.03.2020. Although it has been listed twice thereafter, the matter has not been taken up since 10.03.2021. The respondent is not represented today.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on 16.09.2022.
3. Notice may be served upon the respondent at the address mentioned in the memo of parties by all permissible modes. In the event the respondent has entered appearance through counsel, notice may be served through learned counsel also.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 5, 2022

'hkaur'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)