



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5429/2020**

**JITENDER MADHUP**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Rao, Advocate.

versus

**SHWETA JEET MADHUP**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**10.01.2023**

%

Parties are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2023/ib**