



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 AND CRL.M.A. 5429/2020**

JITENDER MADHUP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devesh Gautam, Advocate along
with petitioner in person.

versus

SHWETA JEET MADHUP

..... Respondent

Through: Mr... Advocate (appearance not
given) along with respondent
in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

17.02.2023

%

1. I have talked with the parties at considerable length. However, the matter seems unlikely to be settled.
2. List on 18th May 2023.
3. Parties are directed to file statements of account with regard to the payment of arrears on the next date of hearing.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

p