



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 221/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5429/2020 (Stay), 26063/2023 (delay), 26024/2023 (exemption), 2012/2024 (statement of account in light of order dated 17.02.2023), 2013/2024 (delay)

JITENDER MADHUP

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SHWETA JEET MADHUP

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

1. Petitioner appears in person and seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is unavailable today.
2. At request, re-notify on 24.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2024/sn